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Consolidated Statements of Operating Results
and Financing - Quarter ending on December 31,
2012

Consolidated Statements of Operating Results and Financing
(For the reporting quarter ending on December 31, 2012; $ millions)

Corporation by Reporting Financing
Ministerial Period
Portfolio Total Comprehensive Revenue Changes to Net Budgetary Dividends
(fiscal year—end) Comprehensive Income Borrowings Appropriations
Income
Quarter  Year to Quarter Yearto Quarter Yearto Private Canada
date date date Sector

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development

Corporation for Q3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
the Mitigation

of Mackenzie

Gas Project

Impacts

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

First Nations Q3 (0.4) (0.5) (1.0) (1.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 0.0
Statistical

Institute

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Agriculture and Agri-Food

Canadian Dairy Q2 34 6.7 3.4 6.7 91.2 183.1 0.9 70.6 2.1 0.0
Commission

(fiscal year-end

July 31)

Farm Credit Q3 156.9 384.2 165.2 396.8 2871 837.4 276.4 10,052.8 0.0 0.0
Canada

(fiscal year—end

March 31)

Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Enterprise
Cape Breton
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Reporting
Period

Q3

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Quarter

8.9

Year to

date

Canadian Heritage and Official Languages

Canada Council
for the Arts
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Broadcasting
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Museum for
Human Rights
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Museum of
Civilization
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Museum of
Immigration at
Pier 21

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Museum of
Nature

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

National Arts
Centre
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
August 31)

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q2

27.9

8.7

0.2

(1.4)

0.2)

(0.4)

26.8

20.4

34

0.6

0.7)

(1.6)

(0.8)

Comprehensive

Income

Quarter

Year to

date

8.9

27.9

0.2

(1.4)

1.1

(0.2)

(0.4)

26.8

20.4

14.9

0.6

0.7)

1.0

(1.6)

(0.8)

Financing

Revenue

Quarter

0.4

7.8

159.7

0.0

5.0

0.5

1.3

17.0

Year to
date

10.8

469.4

0.1

14.7

4.7

24.5

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private
Sector

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

29.7

0.0

Canada

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Budgetary
Appropriations

14.0

161.6

832.2

9.2

52.9

6.3

249

9.5

Dividends

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by Reporting Financing
Ministerial Period
Portfolio Total Comprehensive Revenue Changes to Net Budgetary Dividends
(fiscal year-end) Comprehensive Income Borrowings Appropriations
Income

Quarter  Year to Quarter Yearto Quarter Year to Private Canada
date date date Sector

National Gallery Q3 (0.2) 3.8 (0.2) 3.8 1.7 12.0 0.0 0.0 374 0.0
of Canada

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

National Q3 1.5 1.6 1.5 1.6 3.6 1.9 0.0 4.5 15.5 0.0
Museum of

Science and

Technology

(fiscal year—end

March 31)

Telefilm Canada Q3 9.1 15.2 9.1 15.2 3.2 14.5 0.0 0.0 29.7 0.0
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Citizenship, Immigration and Multiculturalism

Canadian Race Q3 (0.1) (1.5) (0.1) (1.5) 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Relations

Foundation

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Finance

Bank of Canada  Annual 257.6 1,036.1 232.2 1,099.8 397.9 1,575.4 397.9 1,575.4 0.0 0.0
(fiscal year-end Report
December 31)

Canada Deposit Q3 30.1 (6.5) 30.1 (6.5) 39.7 119.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Insurance

Corporation

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Canada Annual 937.8 1,311.8 56.4 184.6 90.0 336.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1
Development Report

Investment

Corporation
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Canada Q3 4,889.0 8,620.0 4,889.0 8,620.0 5,028.0 8,998.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Pension Plan

Investment

Board

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

PPP Canada
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Royal Canadian
Mint

(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Reporting
Period
Total
Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

Q3 0.4 1.3

Annual 9.6
Report

215

Fisheries and Oceans

Freshwater
Fish Marketing
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
April 30)

Q3 (0.7) 4.1

Foreign Affairs and International Trade

Canadian
Commercial
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Export
Development
Canada

(fiscal year-end

December 31)

International
Development
Research
Centre

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

National Capital
Commission
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Q3 1.5 0.6

Annual 480.0

Report

1,321.0

Q3 (2.8) (37.5)

Q3 4.8 17.5

Human Resources and Skills Development

Canada
Employment
Insurance
Financing
Board

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Q3 0.0 0.0

Comprehensive
Income

Quarter  Year to

date

0.4 1.3

7.4 19.5

(1.0) 4.0

1.5 0.6

480.0

1,321.0

(2.8)

(37.5)

4.8 17.5

0.0 0.0

Financing

Revenue

Quarter

3.1

607.7

15.2

5.4

407.0

10.6

6.9

0.4

Year to
date

9.4

1,692.3

47.7

1,413.0

29.8

25.6

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private Canada

Sector

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

33.6 0.0

0.0 0.0

25,880.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Budgetary
Appropriations

3.1

0.0

0.0

3.9

0.0

40.1

29.5

0.0

Dividends

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Period

Annual
Report

Canada
Mortgage and
Housing
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Industry

Business Q3
Development

Bank of Canada

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Annual
Report

Canadian
Tourism
Commission
(fiscal year—end
December 31)

Standards Q3
Council of

Canada

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Natural Resources

Atomic Energy Q3
of Canada

Limited

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Reporting

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Quarter

497.0

103.0

(7.0)

0.7)

93.3

Year to
date

1,754.0

376.5

0.8

(0.6)

(224.1)

Public Works and Government Services

Canada Lands Q3
Company

Limited

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Defence Q3
Construction

(1951) Limited

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

0.2

(0.1)

10.0

3.8

Transport, Infrastructure and Communities

Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

5563.0 1,716.0

117.3

285.2

(7.0) 0.8

0.7) (0.6)

93.3

(224.1)

0.2 10.0

(0.1) 3.8

Financing

Revenue

Year to
date

Quarter

2,890.0 11,258.0

222.0

649.6

2.6 10.8

21 6.5

34.0 140.0

28.0 97.1

28.2 87.0

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private Canada

Sector

203,524.0 64,254.0

664.7

13,030.2

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

8.7 53.7

0.0 0.0

Budgetary
Appropriations

2,197.0

0.0

77.2

5.9

452.1

0.0

0.0

Dividends

0.0

68.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Atlantic
Pilotage
Authority
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Blue Water
Bridge
Authority
(fiscal year—end
August 31)

Canada Post
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Canadian Air
Transport
Security
Authority
(fiscal year—end
March 31)

Federal Bridge
Corporation
Limited, The
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Great Lakes
Pilotage
Authority
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Laurentian
Pilotage
Authority
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Marine Atlantic
Inc.

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Pacific Pilotage
Authority

(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Reporting

Period

Annual
Report

Q2

Annual
Report

Q3

Q3

Annual
Report

Annual
Report

Q3

Annual
Report

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Quarter

(0.2)

(1.8)

740.0

(1.3)

19.3

0.5

0.9

0.0

Year to
date

(0.2)

(0.8)

(1,016.0)

(4.6)

37.5

0.4

2.7

7.9

Comprehensive
Income

Quarter

(0.1)

(1.8)

144.0

(1.3)

0.5

0.9

1.1

0.1

Year to
date

0.1)

(0.8)

94.0

(4.6)

37.5

0.4

2.7

7.9

1.5

Financing

Revenue

Quarter

5.3

4.9

1,991.0

0.1

3.9

7.4

22.4

22.3

14.3

Year to
date

20.3

20.4

7,529.0

0.4

20.6

78.8

89.5

64.6

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private
Sector

1.3

0.0

1,991.0

0.0

5.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Canada

0.0

0.0

7,529.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Budgetary
Appropriations

0.0

0.0

0.0

119.2

42.9

0.0

0.0

43.8

0.0

Dividends

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Period

Ridley
Terminals Inc.
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Annual
Report

VIA Rail Canada  Annual
Inc. Report
(fiscal year-end

December 31)

Windsor-Detroit Q3
Bridge

Authority

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Treasury Board

Public Sector Q3
Pension

Investment

Board 1

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Reporting

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

7.7 39.9

(91.7)

(74.8)

0.0 0.0

N/A N/A

Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

10.1 47.0

(91.7)

(74.8)

0.0 0.0

N/A N/A

Financing

Revenue

Quarter  Year to

date

29.5 104.5

66.5

2776

0.0 0.0

N/A N/A

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private Canada

Sector

38.8 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

N/A N/A

Budgetary
Appropriations

0.0

96.1

0.0

N/A

Dividends

0.0

0.0

0.0

N/A

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.
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