



## Consolidated statements of operating results and financing

Quarter ending on December 31, 2012

Published: 2012-12-31

© Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, represented by the President of the Treasury Board 2012,

Published by Treasury Board of Canada, Secretariat 90 Elgin, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0R5, Canada

Catalogue Number:BT1-62F-PDF ISSN: 2816-7031

This document is available on the Government of Canada website, Canada.ca

This document is available in alternative formats upon request.

Aussi offert en français sous le titre : États consolidés sur l'effectif et les finances Trimestre se terminant le 31 décembre 2012



## Government of Canada

## Gouvernement du Canada

<u>Home</u> → <u>How government works</u> → <u>Government finances</u> → <u>Reporting on government spending</u>

→ Inventory of Government of Canada Organizations

# Consolidated Statements of Operating Results and Financing - Quarter ending on December 31, 2012

Consolidated Statements of Operating Results and Financing (For the reporting quarter ending on December 31, 2012; \$ millions)

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period						Financing				
Portfolio (fiscal year-end)		Total Comprehensive Income		Compre		Rev	enue	Change: Borro		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada		
Aboriginal Affa	irs and Nort	hern Deve	lopment								
Corporation for the Mitigation of Mackenzie Gas Project Impacts (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
First Nations Statistical Institute (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	(0.4)	(0.5)	(1.0)	(1.0)	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.4	0.0
Agriculture and	d Agri-Food										
Canadian Dairy Commission (fiscal year–end July 31)	Q2	3.4	6.7	3.4	6.7	91.2	183.1	0.9	70.6	2.1	0.0
Farm Credit Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	156.9	384.2	165.2	396.8	287.1	837.4	276.4	10,052.8	0.0	0.

#### Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period	Financing										
Portfolio (fiscal year-end)	Period	Total Comprehensive Income		Compre		Rev	enue	Change: Borro		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends	
		Quarter	Year to	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada			
Enterprise Cape Breton Corporation (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q3	8.9	26.8	8.9	26.8	0.4	1.2	0.0	0.0	14.0	0.0	
Canadian Herita	age and Offi	cial Langu	ıages									
Canada Council for the Arts (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	27.9	20.4	27.9	20.4	7.8	10.8	0.0	0.0	161.6	0.0	
Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q3	8.7	3.4	10.7	14.9	159.7	469.4	0.0	0.0	832.2	0.0	
Canadian Museum for Human Rights (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	0.2	0.6	0.2	0.6	0.0	0.1	0.0	0.0	9.2	0.0	
Canadian Museum of Civilization (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	(1.4)	(0.7)	(1.4)	(0.7)	5.0	14.7	0.0	0.0	52.9	0.0	
Canadian Museum of Immigration at Pier 21 (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q3	1.1	1.0	1.1	1.0	0.5	1.7	0.0	0.0	6.3	0.0	
Canadian Museum of Nature (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q3	(0.2)	(1.6)	(0.2)	(1.6)	1.3	4.7	29.7	0.0	24.9	0.0	
National Arts Centre Corporation (fiscal year–end August 31)	Q2	(0.4)	(0.8)	(0.4)	(0.8)	17.0	24.5	0.0	0.0	9.5	0.0	

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period	Financing										
Portfolio (fiscal year–end)	Period	Total Comprehensive Income		Compre		Rev	enue	Changes Borrov		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends	
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada			
National Gallery of Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	(0.2)	3.8	(0.2)	3.8	1.7	12.0	0.0	0.0	37.4	0.0	
National Museum of Science and Technology (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	1.5	1.6	1.5	1.6	3.6	1.9	0.0	4.5	15.5	0.0	
Telefilm Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	9.1	15.2	9.1	15.2	3.2	14.5	0.0	0.0	29.7	0.0	
Citizenship, Im	migration ar	nd Multicul	lturalism									
Canadian Race Relations Foundation (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	(0.1)	(1.5)	(0.1)	(1.5)	0.1	0.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Finance		!								!		
Bank of Canada (fiscal year–end December 31)	Annual Report	257.6	1,036.1	232.2	1,099.8	397.9	1,575.4	397.9	1,575.4	0.0	0.0	
Canada Deposit Insurance Corporation (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q3	30.1	(6.5)	30.1	(6.5)	39.7	119.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Canada Development Investment Corporation (fiscal year-end December 31)	Annual Report	937.8	1,311.8	56.4	184.6	90.0	336.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.1	
Canada Pension Plan Investment Board (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q3	4,889.0	8,620.0	4,889.0	8,620.0	5,028.0	8,998.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period	Financing										
Portfolio (fiscal year–end)		Total Comprehensive Income		Compre Inco	hensive ome	Rev	enue	Changes Borrov		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends	
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada			
PPP Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	0.4	1.3	0.4	1.3	3.1	9.4	0.0	0.0	3.1	0.0	
Royal Canadian Mint (fiscal year–end December 31)	Annual Report	9.6	21.5	7.4	19.5	607.7	1,692.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Fisheries and C	Oceans											
Freshwater Fish Marketing Corporation (fiscal year–end April 30)	Q3	(0.7)	4.1	(1.0)	4.0	15.2	47.7	33.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Foreign Affairs	and Interna	tional Trac	le									
Canadian Commercial Corporation (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	1.5	0.6	1.5	0.6	5.4	11.5	0.0	0.0	3.9	0.0	
Export Development Canada (fiscal year–end December 31)	Annual Report	480.0	1,321.0	480.0	1,321.0	407.0	1,413.0	25,880.0	0.0	0.0	0.	
International Development Research Centre (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	(2.8)	(37.5)	(2.8)	(37.5)	10.6	29.8	0.0	0.0	40.1	0.1	
National Capital Commission (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	4.8	17.5	4.8	17.5	6.9	25.6	0.0	0.0	29.5	0.0	
Human Resour	ces and Skil	ls Develor	oment									
Canada Employment Insurance Financing Board (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.4	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period	Financing										
Portfolio (fiscal year-end)	renod	Total Comprehensive Income		Compre		Rev	enue	Change: Borro		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends	
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada			
Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation (fiscal year–end December 31)	Annual Report	497.0	1,754.0	553.0	1,716.0	2,890.0	11,258.0	203,524.0	64,254.0	2,197.0	0.0	
Industry												
Business Development Bank of Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	103.0	376.5	117.3	285.2	222.0	649.6	664.7	13,030.2	0.0	68.6	
Canadian Tourism Commission (fiscal year–end December 31)	Annual Report	(7.0)	0.8	(7.0)	0.8	2.6	10.8	0.0	0.0	77.2	0.0	
Standards Council of Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	(0.7)	(0.6)	(0.7)	(0.6)	2.1	6.5	0.0	0.0	5.9	0.0	
Natural Resour	ces	ļ						Į.				
Atomic Energy of Canada Limited (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	93.3	(224.1)	93.3	(224.1)	34.0	140.0	0.0	0.0	452.1	0.0	
Public Works a	nd Governm	ent Servi	ces									
Canada Lands Company Limited (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	0.2	10.0	0.2	10.0	28.0	97.1	8.7	53.7	0.0	0.0	
Defence Construction (1951) Limited (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	(0.1)	3.8	(0.1)	3.8	28.2	87.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	

### Transport, Infrastructure and Communities

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period	Financing										
Portfolio (fiscal year–end)	renou	Total Comprehensive Income		Compre Inco		Rev	enue	Changes Borrov		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends	
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada			
Atlantic Pilotage Authority (fiscal year-end December 31)	Annual Report	(0.2)	(0.2)	(0.1)	(0.1)	5.3	20.3	1.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Blue Water Bridge Authority (fiscal year-end August 31)	Q2	(1.8)	(0.8)	(1.8)	(8.0)	4.9	20.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Canada Post Corporation (fiscal year–end December 31)	Annual Report	740.0	(1,016.0)	144.0	94.0	1,991.0	7,529.0	1,991.0	7,529.0	0.0	0.0	
Canadian Air Transport Security Authority (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q3	(1.3)	(4.6)	(1.3)	(4.6)	0.1	0.4	0.0	0.0	119.2	0.0	
Federal Bridge Corporation Limited, The (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q3	19.3	37.5	19.3	37.5	3.9	12.0	5.0	0.0	42.9	0.0	
Great Lakes Pilotage Authority (fiscal year-end December 31)	Annual Report	0.5	0.4	0.5	0.4	7.4	20.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Laurentian Pilotage Authority (fiscal year-end December 31)	Annual Report	0.9	2.7	0.9	2.7	22.4	78.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Marine Atlantic Inc. (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q3	1.1	7.9	1.1	7.9	22.3	89.5	0.0	0.0	43.8	0.0	
Pacific Pilotage Authority (fiscal year–end December 31)	Annual Report	0.0	1.4	0.1	1.5	14.3	64.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial	Reporting Period	Financing										
Portfolio (fiscal year–end)		Total Comprehensive Income		Compre		Rev	enue	Changes Borrov		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends	
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada			
Ridley Terminals Inc. (fiscal year–end December 31)	Annual Report	7.7	39.9	10.1	47.0	29.5	104.5	38.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	
VIA Rail Canada Inc. (fiscal year–end December 31)	Annual Report	(91.7)	(74.8)	(91.7)	(74.8)	66.5	277.6	0.0	0.0	96.1	0.0	
Windsor-Detroit Bridge Authority (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Treasury Board												
Public Sector Pension Investment Board 1 (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q3	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;

### Date modified:

therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

2014-05-14

<u>1</u>